Agricultural Engineers Department Heads and Chairs

ALABAMA ...... Steven Taylor, P.E....Professor and Department Head
Auburn University
Biosystems Engineering Department
Website: http://www.eng.auburn.edu/bsen/
Phone: (334) 844-3534
Email: taylost@auburn.edu

ARIZONA ...... Donald Slack ...Professor and Department Head
University of Arizona
Dept. of Agricultural and Biosystems Engineering
Website: http://ag.arizona.edu/ABE/
Phone: (520)621-3691
Email:slackd@email.arizona.edu

ARKANSAS ........ Lalit R. Verma...Professor and Department Head
University of Arkansas
Biological and Agricultural Engineering Dept.
Website: http://www.engr.uark.edu/
Phone: (479) 575-2351
Email: lverma@uark.edu

CALIFORNIA ... Dr. Richard A Cavaletto...Head
BioResource & Agricultural Engineering
California Polytechnic State University
Website: http://www.calpoly.edu/
Phone: (805) 756-2376
Email: rcavalet@calpoly.edu

Bruce Hartsough...Chair

University of California--Davis

Biological and Agricultural Engineering Dept.
Website: http://bae.engineering.ucdavis.edu/
Phone: (530) 752-5086

Email: brhartsough@ucdavis.edu

COLORADO ... Sandra Woods ... Professor and Department Head
Colorado State University
Dept. of Civil Engineering
Website: http://www.lance.colostate.edu/depts./chembio
Phone: (970)-491-5049
Email: sandra.woods@colostate.edu



http://www.eng.auburn.edu/bsen/
http://ag.arizona.edu/ABE/
http://www.engr.uark.edu/
http://www.calpoly.edu/
http://bae.engineering.ucdavis.edu/
http://www.lance.colostate.edu/depts./chembio

CONNECTICUT ...D.B.Schroeder
University of Connecticut
Natural Resources Management & Engineering
Website: http://www.uconn.edu/schools/engineering. php
http://www.engr.uconn.edu

Phone: (860) 486-2840
Email: david.schroeder@uconn.edu

DELAWARE ......... William Ritter ... Chair
University of Delaware
Bioresources Engineering Department
Website: http://ag.udel.edu/breg/
Phone: (302) 831-2468
Email: william.ritter@udel.edu

FLORIDA ......... Dr. Wendy D. Graham ... Chair
University of Florida
Agricultural & Biological Engineering Dept
Website: http://www.agen.ufl.edu/
Phone: (352) 392-1864 x121
Email: wgraham@ufl.edu

GEORGIA ...... E. Dale Threadgill ... head
University of Georgia
Biological and Agricultural Engineering Department
Website: http://www.bae.uga.edu
Phone: (706) 542-1653
Email: tgill@engr.uga.edu

Chau N. Nguyen ... Head

Fort Valley State University
Agricultural Engineering Technology
Website: http:/www.fvsu.edu
Phone: (478) 825-6275

Email: nguyenc@mail.tvsu.edu

HAWAII ......... Prof. Charles Kinoshita
University of Hawaii at Manoa
Molecular Biosciences & Bioengineering Department
Website: http://www.eng.hawaii.edu/
Phone: (808) 956-7727
Email: kinoshi@wiliki.eng.hawaii.edu



http://www.uconn.edu/schools/engineering.php
http://www.engr.uconn.edu
http://ag.udel.edu/breg/
http://www.agen.ufl.edu/
http://www.bae.uga.edu
http://www.fvsu.edu
http://www.eng.hawaii.edu/

ILLINOIS

INDIANA

Wai-Fah Chen ... Dean of College of Engineering
University of Hawaii at Manoa

Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering
Website: http://www.eng.hawaii.edu/

Phone: (808) 956-7727

Jon Van Gerpen ... Head

University of Idaho

Department of Biological and Agricultural Engineering
Website: http://www.engr.uidaho.edu/

Phone: (208) 885-6182

Email: jvg@iastate.edu

Brian Klubek ... Interim Chair
Southern Illinois University
Website: http://www.age.uiuc.edu
Phone: 618-453-2496

Email: bklubek@siu.edu

Kuan-chong Ting ... Head

University of Illinois - Urbana-Champaign
Agricultural and Biological Engineering Dept
Website: http://www.age.uiuc.edu/

Phone: (217) 333-3570

Email: kcting@uiuc.edu

Bernard Engel ... head

Purdue University

Agricultural and Biological Engineering
Website: http://engineering.purdue.edu/ABE
Phone: (765) 494-1198

Email: engelb@ecn.purdue.edu

William Batchalor ... Department Chair
Iowa State University

Agricultural and Biological Engineering Dept
Website: http://www.ae.iastate.edu/

Phone: (515) 294-9906

Email: bbatch@jiastate.edu

James K. Koelliker ... Head

Kansas State University

Department of Biological and Agricultural Engineering
Website: http://www.bae.ksu.edu/

Phone: (785) 532-5580

Email: koellik@ksu.edu



http://www.eng.hawaii.edu/
http://www.engr.uidaho.edu/
http://www.age.uiuc.edu
http://www.age.uiuc.edu/
http://engineering.purdue.edu/ABE
http://pasture.ecn.purdue.edu/~odor/
http://www.ae.iastate.edu/
http://www.bae.ksu.edu/

KENTUCKY....

LOUISIANA.....

MARYLAND ....

..... Richard S. Gates ... Chair
University of Kentucky
Department of Biological and Agricultural Engineering
Website: http://www.bae.uky.ed/BAE_Home.htm
Phone: (859) 257-3000
Email:gates@bae.ukyedu

. Daniel L. Thomas ... Head
Louisiana State University
Agricultural and Biological Engineering Dept
Website: http://www.bae.lsu.edu/
Phone: (225) 578-3153
Email:thomasdl@bae.lsu.edu

Darrell W. Donahue

University of Maine

Department of Chemical & Biological Engineering
Website: http://www.umaine.edu/

Phone: (207) 581-2728
Email:ddonahue@umche.maine.edu

Fredrick W. Wheaton ... Chair

University of Maryland

Dept. Biological Resources Engineering

Website: http://www.agnr.umd.edu/users/bioreng/
Phone: (301) 314-9023

Email: fw4@umail.umd.edu

MASSACHUSETTS - none

MICHIGAN ...

MINNESOTA ...

Dr. Ajit K. Srivastava, PhD., PE... Professor and Chairperson
Michigan State University

Department of Biosystems and Agricultural Engineering
Website: http://www.egr.msu.edu/age/

Phone... 517-353-7268

Email: srivasta@egr.msu.edu

Kevin A. Janni... Head

University of Minnesota

Biosystems & Agricultural Engineering Dept.
Website: http://www.ork.umn.edu

Phone: 612-625-7733

Email: kjanni@umn.edu


http://www.bae.uky.edu/BAE_Home.htm
http://www.bae.lsu.edu/
http://www.umaine.edu/
http://www.agnr.umd.edu/users/bioreng/
http://www.egr.msu.edu/age/
http://www.ork.umn.edu

MISSISSIPPI ... Joel Bumgardner ... Interim Head
Mississippi State University
Biological Engineering Dept.
Website:
Phone: 662-325-3280
Email: abe-head@abe.msstate.edu

MISSOURI ... Dr. Jinglu Tan ... Unit Leader and Chair
University of Missouri
Dept of Biological Engineering
Website:
Phone: 573-882-2369
Email: TanJ@missouri.edu

MONTANA ... Brett Gunnink ... Head
Montana State University
Civil Engineering Dept.
Website:
Phone: 406-994-2115
Email: bgunnink@ce.montana.edu

NEBRASKA ... Ron Yoder ... Head
University of Nebraska
Biological Systems Engineering
Website:
Phone: 402-472-1586
Email: dlmartin@uninotes.uni.edu

NEW HAMPSHIRE....none

NEW JERSEY... Dr. Christopher Urhrin ...Undergraduate Curriculum Coordinator
Rutgers - State University of New Jersey
Bioresource Engineering
Website: http://aesop.rutgers.edu/~horten
Phone: 732-932-9444
Email: cuchrin@rci.rutgers.edu

NEW MEXICO...... Dr. K.R. White...head
New Mexico State University
Dept. Of Civil, Agricultural, and Geological Engineering
Website:
Phone: 505-646-3801
Email: krwhite@nmsu.edu

NEVADA............... none


http://aesop.rutgers.edu/~horten

NEW YORK.............. Michael F. Walter ... Chair
Cornell University
Biological and Environmental Engineering Dept.
Website: http://www.bee.cornell.edu/
Phone: 607-255-2465
Email: mfw2@cornell.edu

James M. Hassett ... Chair

Environmental Resources and Forest Engineering
Phone: 315-470-6633

Email:jhassett@esf.edu

NORTH CAROLINA...Godfrey A. Gayle... Director
North Carolina Agricultural and Technical State University
Bioenvironmental Engineering
Phone: 336-334-7787
Email:gayle@ncat.edu

James H. Young ... Head

North Carolina State University

Biological and Environmental Engineering Dept
Phone: 919-515-2694
Email:jim_young@nsu.edu

NORTH DAKOTA...Leslie F. Backer... Interim Chair
Agricultural and Biosystems Engineering Dept
North Dakota State University
Phone: 701-231-7261
Email:leslie.backer@ndsu.nodak.edu

OHIO.............. Thomas L. Bean ... Interim Chair
The Ohio State University
Food, Agricultural and Biological Egineering Dept.
Website: http://www.oardc.ohio-state.edu/fabe
Phone: 614-292-6131
Email:bean3@osu.edu

OKLAHOMA........... Ronald L. Elliott ... Head
Oklahoma State University
Biosystems & Agricultural Engineering Dept.
Website: http://biosystems.okstate.edu/
Phone: 405-744-5431
Email:relliott@okstate.edu



http://www.bee.cornell.edu/
http://www.oardc.ohio-state.edu/fabe
http://biosystems.okstate.edu/

OREGON.............. John Bolt.... Head.
Oregon State University
Bioengineering Dept.
Website: http://engr.oregonstate.edu/
Phone: 541-737-2041
Email:boltej@engr.orst.edu

PENNSYLVANIA.....Roy E. Young ... Professor and Dept. Head
Agricultural and Biological Engineering Dept.
Pennsylvania State University
Website: http://server.age.psu.edu/
Phone: 814-865-7792
Email: reyoung@psu.edu

PUERTO RICO...... Hector Lopez ... Department Head
University of Puerto Rico
Agricultural and Biosystems Eng. Dept.
Phone:787-834-2575
Email:hector_lopez@cca.uprm.edu

SOUTH CAROLINA...... William H. Allen ... Chair
Agricultural and Biological Engineering
Clemson University
Website: http://www.clemson.edu/agbioeng/bio/home.htm
Phone: 864-656-4077
Email: whallen@clemson.edu

SOUTH DAKOTA...Van C. Kelley ... Head
Agricultural and Biosystems Engineering Dept.
South Dakota State University
Website: http://www3.sdstate.edu/ Academics/College OfEngineering/Index.cfm
Phone: 605-688-5141
Email: van.kelley@sdstate.edu

TENNESSEE......... D. Raj Raman Ph.D., P.E .... Interim Head
Biosystems Engineering and Environmental Science Dept.
The University of Tennessee
Website: http://bioengr.ag.utk.edu/
Phone: (865) 974-7722
Email: draman@utk.edu

TEXAS............ Dr. Gerald Riskowski... Head
Biological and Agricultural Engineering Dept.
Texas A&M University
Website: http://baen.tamu.edu/
Phone: 979-845-3940
Email: riskowski@tamu.edu



http://engr.oregonstate.edu/
http://server.age.psu.edu/
http://www.clemson.edu/agbioeng/bio/home.htm
http://bioengr.ag.utk.edu/
http://web.utk.edu/\u126 ~raman
mailto:draman@utk.edu
http://baen.tamu.edu/

UTAH............ Bruce Miller ... Professor & Head
Agricultural Systems Technology and Education
Utah State University
Website: http://www.engineering.usu.edu/bie/
Phone: 435-797-2232
Email: bruce.miller@usu.edu

VIRGINIA............ Dr. Saied Mostaghimi ... H.E. and

Elizabeth F. Alphin...Professor & Head

Biological Systems Engineering Dept.

Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University

Website: http://www.eng.vt.edu/main/index.php
http://www.seas.virginia.edu/

Phone: 540-231-6615

Email: smostagh@vt.edu

VERMONT............. none

WASHINGTON...... Claudio Stockie ... Chair
Dept. Biological Systems Engineering
University of Washington
Website: http://www.wsu.edu/future-students/why-wsu/we_tang.htm
Phone: 509-335-1578
Email: stockle@wsu.edu

WISCONSIN......... Patrick Walsh ... Chair
Biological Systems Engineering Dept.
University of Wisconsin
Website: http://www.engr.wisc.edu
Phone: 608-262-3310
Email: pwwalsh@wisc.edu

Dean I Olson ... Chair

Agricultural Engineering Technology Dept.
University of Wisconsin- River Falls
Phone: 715-425-3985

Email: dean.ivan.olson@uwrf.edu

WYOMING............. none


http://www.engineering.usu.edu/bie/
http://www.eng.vt.edu/main/index.php
http://www.seas.virginia.edu/
http://www.wsu.edu/future-students/why-wsu/wc_tang.htm
http://www.engr.wisc.edu
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